KURU & CO

Advocates & Solicitors
UEN No. 53130937A / GST Registration No: M90366606R

150 South Bridge Road
#04-06 Fook Hai Building
Singapore 058727
Tel: 65322 009 (5 lines) / Fax: 65322 007 (Our fax no. is not for service of court documents)

Our ref: L.21.0466.pl

(Please quote our reference when replying)

19 July 2021

BY CERTIFICATE OF POSTING BY EMAIL ONLY

RH Synergy (8) Pte. Ltd. Lonpac Insurance Bhd
7030 Ang Mio Kio Avenue 5 300 Beach Road

#02-22 Northstar  AMK #17-04/07 The Concourse
Singapore 569880 Singapore 199555

(Yr ref: GBB 6935D) (Yr ref: GBB 6935D)
Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKB 4960L. AND GBB 6935D ON 09.06.2021
AT/ALONG EUNOS LINK

We act for Mohamed Ukkas Maricar Bin Hussain, owner of vehicle registration number SKB
4960L.

We are instructed to claim for damages against you in connection with the above-captioned road
traffic accident involving our client’s vehicle and your vehicle registration number GBB 6935D.

We are instructed that the accident was caused by your/your driver’s/your insured’s negligent
driving and/or management of your/your insured’s vehicle. As a result of the accident, our client’s
vehicle was damaged and our client had been put to loss and expense, particulars of which are as
follows:

Cost of repairs $£10,700.00
Loss of use $ 960.00
Survey fee/s § 896.00
LTA fee/s $ 7.49
Incidentals (Inclusive of GST) $§ 5350
Cost at this stage (Inclusive of GST) $ 1,070.00

Enclosed are the supporting documents for your perusal:
Pre-repair Notification letter

Our client’s SAS report

Your insured’s LTA search

Repair Bill

Survey report, invoice and 219 colored photographs
LTA receipt



Our ref: L.21.0466.pl
{Please quote our reference when replying)

19 July 2021

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKB 4960L AND GBB 6935D ON 09.06.2021
AT/ALONG EUNOS LINK

We have on 11.06.2021 notified your insurer of the accident and a pre-repair inspection of our
client’s vehicle was carried out by your insurer on 14.06.2021.

Should you have a counterclaim against our client arising out of the accident, you are required to
send us a letter giving full particulars of the counterclaim with all relevant supporting documents
within 8 weeks from your receipt of this letter.

Please also note that you or your insurer should send us an acknowledgement of receipt of this
letter within 14 days of your receipt of this letter, failing which our client will have no alternative

but to commence proceedings without further notice to you or your insurer.

Yours faithfully,

e

Encl.
N.B. Supporting documents are forwarded only to your insurer BY EMAIL

Cc. NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited (Mutual client— SKB 4960L.) /
BY EMAIL
Please do not prejudice our mutual client’s claim in whatsoever way. Meanwhile, we would
be obliged if you could let us have a complete set of third party’s SAS/police report if you
have received a copy of same for our attention.

Cc. client



Yahoo Mail - Lonpac Our ref: L21.0466.cj / ACCIDENT INVO... https:/imail.yahoo.com/d/folders/2/messages/ ABNmk{dwFQ...

Lonpac Our ref: L21.0466.¢j / ACCIDENT INVOLVING ON SKB 4960L & GBB 6935D ON
09/06/2021 AT/ALONG EUNOS LINK NOTIFICATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR
SURVEY

from: Kuru & Co {kurulegal@yahoo.com.sg)
To:  mt_claim@Iionpac.com; geraldpoh@lonpac.com

Date: Friday, 11 June 2021, 2:38 pm SGT

Dear Sirs

ACCIDENT INVOLVING ON SKB 4960L & GBB 6935D ON 09/06/2021
AT/ALONG EUNOS LINK
NOTIFICATION OF ACCIDENT AND PRE-REPAIR SURVEY

We act for MOHAMED UKKAS MARICAR BIN HUSSAIN whose motor vehicle registration
number SKB 4960L was damaged in the above accident.

A copy of the Accident report filed is enclosed.

As as result of the accident. our client's vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to
repair the damaged vehicle. please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice
whether you would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle.

If we do not receive any reply from you within the stipulated timeline. our client shall proceed to
repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Regards

Irene

Kuru & Co

150 South Bridge Road
#04-06 Fook Hai Building
Singapore 058727

Tel: 6532 2009

Fax: 6532 2007

CONFIDENTIALITY CAUTION: This message is intended for the addressee(s) only and may contain

confidential information and/or may be subjected to legal privilege. If you have received in error, please notify us
immediately by return email, delete this message and you shall not disseminate. disiribute or copy any information contained
herein.

21 0466 SAS REPORT.pdf
6.3MB

lof'l 11/6/2021, 2:38 pm



S§502216A0003 / S & H Molor Pte Lid

ENTRY DATE & TIME: 10/06/2021 15:08 (SGT)
SUBMITTED BY Wong Kee Nyuk

VERSION. 1 (10/06/2021 15:08 (SGT))

o
ol

@ SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1. Please report correclly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be

3. Information provided musl be as truthful and accurale as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of maternial facts may allow insurance companies to repuchale

policy liability.

4. The issue and acceptance of This Form by insurance companies is nol an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Invaniigation,
6. This report will be forwarded by the nsurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving
and that copies of 1his report will_for a fee. be made available upon application by interested parties.
7. By the lodgement of this repait Lo the Insurers. you hereby consent 1o the archiving of this report at the centre and to copres of the report being made available aforesaid

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submissicn

Date of Accident

Exact Location of Accident
*dditional Location Information
-ountry/State of Loss

10/06/2021 15:08 (SGT})

09/06/2021 21:25 (SGT)

Eunos Link, Singapore

Eungs Link {below PIE flyover) towards Marine Parade
Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number
INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner
NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No
Alternative Phone No

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

nufacturer
Model
Variant

Exacl purpose for which vehicie was being used at time of
accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance polcy for repair to
your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

Transmission

CcC
INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company
Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Caover Note Number

ORIVER

Name of Driver
NRIC No

Acciden| report S502216A0003

SKB4960L

No

Mohamed Ukkas Maricar Bin Hussain
SXXXX758H

mdukkas@gmail.com

{Phone) +65-83303306

{Home} +65-83303306

Toyota
Wish

Private use

No - Claiming third party
Private car

Auto

1800

NTUC Income Insurance Co-operative Ltd
Comprehensive

No

5122353169

Shahul Hameed Athabiya Nachiar
SXXXX005C

Page 10of 12



Pate Of Birth

Occupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving experience

Gender

Moebile Number

Alt. Phone Number

Email Address

Address

Address complement

Postcode

Is the driver the policyholder?

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured
Dcees Driver Own Other Vehicles?

Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver

Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT

Type of Accident
Weather Conditicns
Road Surface

OTHER INFORMATION

Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?
Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was anybody injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospitat by ambulance?
Was any other material or property damaged?
Number of Passengers {Including Driver)

Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?

PASSENGER 1

Name
Gender

PASSENGER 2

Name
Gender

DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION

Was the accident reported to the police?
Was notice of intended Prosecution given?
If yes, against whom?

CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT
refer attached report.
ATTACHMENT(S)

Are accident photos available for attachment?
Was there any video captured by Car Camera?
Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle Manufacturer

Accident report SS02216A0003

11/01/1988

Indoor

27/09/2014

6 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

Female

{Phone) +65-83303306
mdukkas@gmail.com

Blk 3A Upper Boon Keng Road #03-602

381003
No
Spouse
N

Collision - Head to Rear
Clear

Dry

No

Yas
No
Yes

No

Hameed Fathima Kani
Female

Muhammad Mohaiydeen
Male

Mo
Mo

Yes
No
No

GBB6935D
Toyota

Page 2 of 12



Vehicle Model Dyna
Vehicle Variant _
Vehicte Colour _

Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver Sethu Pandi Ayyachamy
Work Permit No GXXXX981P

Contact Number (Phone) +65-83455992
Address -

Address complement -

Postcode -

Insurance Company Name =
Nature Of Damage =
Details of property damaged in accidenl

No. Of Passenger (including Driver)

INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

INJURED 1

Name of injured person Hameed Fathima Kani
Address

Address Complement
Post Code
pproximate Age Years Old
Injuries Sustained -
Injured person in which vehicle? SKB4560L
Were seat belts worn? -
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

INJURED 2

Name of injured person Muhammad Mohaiydeen
Address -

Address Complement -

Post Code -
Approximate Age Years Old -

Injuries Sustained -

Injured person in which vehicle? SKB4960L
Were seat bells worn? -

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No

Accident report $802216A0003 Page 3 of 12



SKETCH PLAN

Dzseribe Circumstances of the Accident
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SKETCH PLAN #2

@’ Accident report SS02216A0003

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

*. Flease repori correctly the delais of the accident (3 speed up the clains process.

2. This Formmmust be completed by the Policyholder andior the Authorised Driver.
3. nfourglien previced rust be as truthful and accurate as possiblp, Any wilful risrspresertaton or wiihhoidng of material facts ey
alow nsurante cananies o repudiate policy tiabiity.

4. Thessue ard acceptance of $us Form oy msurance corpanies s rol an admission of pofey fiabty on he parl of the Instrance
compan£g, :

S Any false reporting may be ralarred to the Police for nvestgation.
€. The repert w i be torw arded by the msurers of the GIA Records Managemert Centra estabfished by the Gereral Irsurance Assocation
a* Smgapne (G} fa- arcnving ard that copes of this reporl w £ for a fee Be made available upen apphcaton by interastad patties,

7. By the lodgement o° this repart to the nsurers, you hereby consent 1o the archivmg of this repart at the centre and te copes af the
repet beng rade available aforesad.

4. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act {(PDPA)

lunderstand, scknow ledge, agree and censent that -

{a} My msurer . my workshep and the General nsurance Assotation of Smgapore (GIA™) mayiare permited 1o cclect, use, disclse
and/or process my personal datalperscnal information set outir this jform] and any other personal informaticn provided by me or
possessed by my insurer (codectvely the Personal Information”) and disclose and ransfer such Fersonatinfernution o af insurer{s)
whe have inswed vehelals) mvolved in this aceident (all msurer{s) who have insured vehcle{s) involved m ths ascident shalibe

collesiively referred 10 as the "Insurers’}. tne Insurers’ law yersfaw firms, the Monstary Authority of Sinpapore and eny refevant
government agencyfacthorily |such as the police], tor the purpose(s) of

{1} processng, handing and'er deaang with Ty clasrs neluding ine seitlermen of the clawms and any necessany mvesticalions ‘elssng o
the claims

{1} mvesligatng the accident anclor ry clanms

(1 carryang out andfor dealing wth sy wistrucuons or 1esgancing 1o any engudzs by me
1) admnistering my clams {includ ng the mating ¢’ corespondence, s'atements nvaces, FapIns o2 robses 1S =@, whieh z30'2 Svaive
disrissure of certan personal data about me o bring apaut delvery of the sare as woll as on 1ne exterra caver of ervelopes mal
oackages). and/or
{v] caplyirg with appleable law n 2dmesstering, precessaig harditg sndlor deakng w th my claims

colectrsgly Lhe "Purposes )

(b} aff prsurer{s) w b0 have insured vehctels) invclved = ths accdent ard the hsurers’ law yersiny 2% smyrare perrmites o codesy,
uze, dsclose andior process my Persoral infarmation for one or more of the above Purposes: are

{c) my Persgnal bhtormatinn mwyican be disclosed ny any of the hsurers and’or GIA fo Inor (it party sarves provites o agen's
{mcludmg therr faw yerstaw Time) w hict »5y be sted cutside of Smgapere, for one 97 TR e 0f the aoa s Boposes.
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Land Tran spor&%uthority

Enquire Vehicle Owner Details ( As At 09 Jun 2021 /21:25:00)

Vehicle Owner Details

Owner 1D Type: Owner 10;
Company 200608152K

Owner Name: Registered Address Type:

RH SYNERGY (S) PTE. LTD. Private Residential (Condo Apt or House) /

Shopping / Office Complexes

Regislered Block/House No.. Registered Street Name:
7030 ANG MO KIO AVENUE 5
Registered Unit No.: Registered Building Name:
#02-22 NORTHSTAR @ AMK

Registered Postal Code:

569880
Vehicle Insurance Details
Vehicle No.: Make Description/Model:
GBB6935D TOYOTA/DYNA 150 MANUAL 35EATER

Insurance Company Name:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Printedon 14 Jun 2021 11:19:47

Copyright © Land Transport Autherity of Singapore 2021



Land Transpor&%uthority

Enquire Vehicle's Insurance Particuiars ( As At 09 Jun 2021/ 21:25:00)

Vehicle No.: Make Description/Model:
GBB6935D TOYOTA /DYNA 150 MANUAL 3SEATER

Insurance Company Name:

LONPAC INSURANCE BHD

Business Transaction Reference No.:

20210611141711538975

Please retain the business transaction reference number for Enguire Vehicle Owner Details (if
required).

Printedon 11 Jun 2021 14:17:18

Copyright ® Land Transport Authority of Singapore 2021



RS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD

Workshop : Blk 3006 Ubi Road 1 #01-394 Singapore 408700
Mailing : 109 Pasir Ris Grove,#09-23 The Palette Singapore 518198
Tel No. : 67483032 Fax No. : 67499469

E-Mail : rsautomotive@yahoo.com.sg

Website : www.rsautomotive.com.sg

Tax Reg. No. : 201230654Z Buss. Reg. No. : 201230654Z

MOHAMED UKKAS MARICAR BIN HUSSAIN Tax Invoice : 64127

Invoice Date - 07/07/2021
Vehicle Num. - SKB 4960 L
Make/Model - TOYOTA WISH

Mileage(Km)
Contacl: 82254567 POMWOIRO# ¢
Ref./Remark
SN Quantity Particular Unit Price Amount S$
1. TOTAL REPAIR COST 10,000.00 10,000.00
SingDollars . Ten Thousand Seven Hundred Only
"E.&O.E. Total 8% . 10.000.00
- GST@ 7% S$ - 700.00
] Amount Due S$ : 10,700.00
f
| Terms : Cash
\\' —r
Customer's Signature/Co. Stamp for RS AUT(SMO'Z]IVE PTE LTD
*Goods Sold are not refundale for cash and No Claim will be considered after 7 days frijin date of job

*Inferest Rate of 1 5% per month will be imposed on overDue account(s) or should RS !-rere to incur expenses including
legal fees, nterest charges,debt collection fees etc..all these will be billed 1o you for settiement



No.25 Kaki Bukit Road 4
(ylmpact Analysis #06-46 Synergy @KB
4 \ Consultant Singapore 417800

) Hotline: 6385 1171
Practicing Management Consultant (PMC) of SBACC
Approved Training Organisation {ATO) of Workforce Singapore

Our reference: 21-7850
Date: 20/6/2021 INVOICE NO. 7850

Mohamed Ukkas Maricar Bin Hussain
¢/o RS Automotive Pte Ltd

3006 Ubi Road 1 #01-394

Kampong Ubi Industrial Estate
Singapore 408700

Registration No.  SKB4960L

We enclose our fee note for your kind attention, which remains payable irrespective of the
outcome of this case.

S/No. Description of Services Provided Qty Amount

Being vehicle damage assessment report,
1 & mag P 1 $ 896.00
inspection, photographs, transport and miscellaneous.

Total amount S 896.00

Please kindly cross alf cheques made payable to " Impact Analysis Consuftant”,

We thank you in anticipation for your prompt payment.

N

L LTan (Ms)
Principal Consultant

Subsidiaries of Impact Anafysis Consuflant:

e !mpact Analysis Consuiting Pte Ltd e lmpact Analysis Acaderny Pte Ltd e A Racking Solutions Pte Ltd

® {A Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e Infoknights International Services (Philippines) e |IABN Pte Ltd
www.iaconsultingsg.com



C/ mpact Analysis

Consultant
Pmctrcmg Management Consultant (PMC) of SBACC
Approved Training Organisation (ATO} of Workforce Singapore

Qur reference: 21-7850

Date: 20/6/2021

¢/o RS Automotive Pte Ltd
3006 Ubi Road 1 #01-394
Kampong Ubi Industrial Estate
Singapore 408700

Dear Sirs
RE: Road Traffic Accident on 9/6/2021
Mohamed Ukkas Maricar Bin Hussain

In accordance with your instructions received in this office or

11/6/2021

No.25 Kaki Bukit Road 4
#06-46 Synergy @KB

Singapore 41780

Hotline: 6385 1171

, we made arrangements to

examine the vehicle on 11/6/2021 at above-mentioned address. The following data was
recorded:

Vehicle details

Make Toyota |Registration SKB4960L

Model Wish |Chassis ZGE200067868

Colour Blue |Gearbox Auto

Odometer 153034km |Paintwork |Good

Steering In order lBrakes In order

Condition Good

Tyre Depths Impact Direction & Area of Damage:
Front left 195/65R15 | 85% Triangle

Frontright |  195/65R15 | 85% Triangle o ga——
Rearleft |  195/65R15 | 85% Michelin

Rear right 195/65R15 | 85% Michelin

Status ] ) REPAIRABLE

Magnitude Medium

Legal status Unroadworthy

Following our examination of the accident damage, we have calculated repair times and method, which are
and 7 working days
for repair, which is sufficiently lower than the pre accident value to render the vehicle an economically and

detailed on page 2 & 3. We would recommend a sum of

physically reliable proposition.

subsidiartes of Impact Analysis Consuflant:

$10,000.00

® Impact Analysis Consuiting Pte Ltd e Impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd e IA Racking Solutions Pte Ltd
® |A Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e Infoknights International Services (Philippines) e IABN Pte Ltd
www.iaconsultingsg.com



i = .
(/ I mpact Anal
C pa ysis

Consultant

Practicing Management Consultant (PMC) of SBACC

Approved Training Organisation (ATO) of Workforce Singapore

Our reference 21-7850
Date 20/6/2021
Page 2

Section A: Damaged Parts Assessment

Part's Description

List Items:

Tail gate

Tail gate inner trim

Tail gate inner lock

Tail gate weather strip

Tail gate logo

Tail gate outer moulding
Tail gate windscreen glass
Tail gate windscreen moulding @577.50
Tail gate wiper motor

Tail gate wiper arm

Tail gate wiper blade

Tail gate wiper arm cover
Tail gate damper @5$175.00
Tail gate spoiler

Tail gate reflector @5235.00
Tail gate plate "valve metric"
Rear bumper

Rear bumper energy absorber @5$75.50

Rear bumper side retainer @559.90 (long)
Rear bumper side retainer @$38.50 (short)

Rear bumper reflector |h
Tail lamp @5378.60

Tail lamp panel @5$285.10
Rear end panel

Rear end panel top garnish
Rear fender @51253.80

R RN R RN NN R R N R N R R R e D R B s e

Condition As
inspected

crushed
deformed
damaged.jammed
ripped.nec
necessary
bent
shattered
necessary
malfunction
bent
serviceable
damaged
stiffened
damaged
Ih cracked rhintact
necessary
deformed
lh bent rh reuse
lh damaged rh reuse
lh damaged rh reuse
cracked
broken
repair
bent
deformed

repair.respray

subsidiaries of Impact Analysis Consullant:
® Impact Analysis Consulting Pte Ltd e Impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd ® |A Racking Solutions Pte Ltd
= |A Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e thfoknights International Services (Philippines) e IABN Pte Ltd

www.jaconsultingsg.com

Repairer's
Estimate

1198.76
215.60
388.40
280.60

68.50
245 .80

1455.60
155.00
355.60
145.80
105.00

41.00
350.00
388.45
470.00

91.40
985.60
151.00
119.80

77.00

75.20
757.20
570.20
498,78
265.60

2507.60

No.25 Kaki Bukit Road 4
#06-46 Synergy @KB

Singapore 41780
Hotline: 6385 1171

Qur

Adjustment

1198.76
215.60
388.40
280.60

68.50
245.80

1455.60
155.00
355.60
145.80

0.00
41.00
350.00
388.45
235.00
91.40
985.60
75.50
59.90
38.50
75.20
757.20
0.00
498.78
265.60
0.00



d\( Impact Analysis

Consultant
Practicing Management Consuitant (PMC) of SBACC
Approved Training Organisation (ATO) of Workforce Singapore

Our reference 21-7850

Date 20/6/2021

Rear fender air vent |h 1 broken
Rear fender inner trim @%$585.50 2 broken
Rear fender inner panel |h 1 bent
Rear floor panel 1 repair
Rear exhaust pipe 1 bent
Rear spare tyre holder 1 reuse

Sub- Total costs

Percentage discount : 25%
Sub-Total costs for parts

Special Nett Items:
Rear bumper clips @5$5.00 8 necessary
Tail lamp clips @55.00 6 necessary
Rear end panel top garnish clips @$5.00 2 necessary
Tail gate windscreen sealant 1 necessary
Reverse camera 1 check. Refix
Rear number plate 1 bent
Tail gate keyless sensor 1 broken
Rear reverse sensor 1 malfunction
Rear end panel sealant 1 necessary
Rear floor panel insulation 1 necessary

Sub- Total costs

Parts Repair

* * *

Sub- Totol costs
Total costs for parts

Subsidiaries of Impacl Analysts Consullani:

No.25 Kaki Bukit Road 4
#06-46 Synergy @KB
Singapore 41780
Hotline: 6385 1171

115.20 115.20
1171.00 1171.00
231.50 231.50
986.80 0.00
602.40 602.40
285.70 0.00
15356.09 10491.89
3839.02 2622.97
11517.07 7868.92
40.00 40.00
30.00 30.00
10.00 10.00
60.00 60.00
350.00 0.00
50.00 50.00
220.00 220.00
280.00 250.00
40.00 40.00
60.00 60.00
1140.00 760.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00
12657.07 8628.92

= impact Analysis Consulting Pte Ltd e Impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd ® |A Racking Solutions Pte Ltd
& iA Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e infoknights international Services (Philippings) » JABN Pte Ltd

www.laconsultingsg.com



No.25 Kakj Bukit Road 4

C/ Impact Analysis #06-46 Synergy @KB

Singapore 41780
Consult t Hotline: 6385 1171
Practicing Management Consultant (PMC} of SBACC
Approved Training Organisation (ATO) of Workforce Singapore

Qur reference 21-7850
Date 20/6/2021
Page 3

Section B: Labour Cost Calculation

Hourly rate Manhr. Reg. Total

To dismantle, replace, cut, weld, knock out dents to straighten accident

arts as-mentioned on the 'Parts Repair' column inclusive of
P P el $  45.00 27 $ 1,215.00
replacement parts.

I

Putty & Spray painting to adjacent panels. Job allowance. Paint / | Sub-contract work. $ 1.250.00
material. |
Apply rust proofing on the adjacent panels. | Sub-contract work. S 60.00
Wiring and bulb checking ‘ S 45.00 1 S 45.00
Remove and replace tail gate windscreen glass (2-man job) S 45.00 3.5 $ 15750
Remove and refix upholstery to facilitate repair i S  45.00 2 S 90.00
Transfer tail gate mechanism S 45.00 2 s 90.00
Conduct water leak test for rear portion associated repair works S  45.00 1 S 45.00
R and replace rear bumperr & conduct distance

emove ' p per reverse sensor & ¢ $  45.00 17 s 76.50
safety setting.
Remove and replace rear exhaust system $ 45.00 2 s 90.00
Rerr'love and replace rear reverse camera & conduct distance safety 5 e = ' § 76.50
setting - B i

Total labour cost $ 3,195.50

Manhour rate and the number of manhours required for each repairing task are formulated based on individual workshop's
operating cost and in-house@ JA Research Guidelines respectively.

Subsidiaries of Impact Analysis Consultant:

® Impact Analysis Consulting Pte Ltd e impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd e IA Racking Solutions Pte Ltd

e |A Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e Infoknights International Services (Philippines) e IABN Pte Ltd
www.iaconsultingsg. com



No.25 Kaki Bukit Road 4
(/ Im act Anal SiS #06-46 Synergy @KB
Consultant Singapore 41780

Hotline: 6385 1171
Practicing Meanagement Consultant {PMC) of SBACC
Approved Training Organisation (ATO) of Workforce Singapore

Qur reference 21-7850

Date 20/6/2021

Section C: Summary Table of Total Repair Cost

Description Cost
Damaged Parts
Assessment $8,628.92
(See section A)
$1,725.78
Furth
'UI" er 20%
discount

Recommended cost of

parts replacement $6,903.13 1
Labour Cost Calculation
{See section B} $3,195.50 (2)
Total Repair Cost
g 1)+(2
{Round off to hundred) $10,000.00 {1)+(2)
We would recommend a sum of _ $10,000.00 and 7 waorking days for repair.

No further items will be approved without our expressed written agreement. Any significant additional
items will be subject to a supplementary report.

Z

| W

Mechanical Erjgineer, Accident Expert Witness, Licensed Appraiser (Automobile)
B.Eng. (Hons, NUS)

Diploma.Mechanical Engineering

NTC-2 Automovite Technology

Sr.MIES, Institution of Engineers, Singapore (#20100091)

MATAI, Maryland Association of Traffic Accident Investigators

IAARS, International Association of Accident Reconstruction Specialists
PMC of Singapore Business Advisors & Consultants Councif

ACTA certified Trainer, Singapore

SPRING- Recognised Cerlification for Management Consultants

Subsidiartes of Impact Analysis Consuflant:

¢ Impact Analysis Consulting Pte Ltd e Impact Analysis Academy Pte Ltd e A Racking Solutions Pte Ltd

® |A Accounting & Consultancy Pte Ltd e infoknights International Services {Philippines} e IABN Pte Ltd
www.iaconsultingsg.com
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Firetox https://vrl.lta.gov.sg/lta/vrl/action/hubCurrent TransactionLogs?...

Kheo Ling Ling has successfully logged out,
Your last login date and time was 11 Jun 2021, 14:16:01.
To return to ONE.MOTORING, please click here
For security reasons, please CLEAR YOUR CACHE after each session.

Session Transaction History

Asset Owner Transaction
S/NoJz AssetType AssetID ID Transaction Type Amount(5$) Log Date/Time
1 Vehicle GBBé6935D - 18.19 Enquire Veh Owner 7.49 11 Jun 2021/
Info (Others) by Law Firm 14:17:11

| of | 11/6/2021, 2:28 pm



